# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM627505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myles Wilson		02/10/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State University	
Street Address:	1601 East Market Street	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27411	
Entity Type:	State University: NORTH CAROLINA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88786935	CLUB CORBETT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-273-4422

docketing@maccordmason.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MACCORD MASON PLLC

Address Line 1: 2733 Horse Pen Creek Road, Suite 101 Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27410

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nichol Neal	
SIGNATURE:	/Nichol Neal/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4675-046 Assignment#page1.tif source=4675-046 Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0260

900598104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Myles Wilson, an individual residing in North Carolina (hereinafter

Assignor), has pending an application to register the T.M. CLUB CORBETT (hereinafter

Trademark) for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on 2/6/2020, having Serial No. 88/786935; and

WHEREAS, North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State University,

a North Carolina university (hereinafter Assignee), was desirous of acquiring the

Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of

Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby ratify and record that it did on February

5, 2021 assign unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

**SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0261

Myles/Wilson  Date: 2/10/2/
Notary Block
State of North Carolina County of Wake.
I, Micia R. Womey , Notary Public, being physically located in County, North Carolina, during the signing of this notarial certificate, do hereby certify that Certian Johnson personally appeared before me this day and signed this document.
Witness my hand and official seal this the 10 day of Feb. 2020. 2021  Aurich Fromes
Notary Name: Micia R. Wolffer  ALICIA R. LOOMER Notary Public Wake County, State of North Carolina My Commission Expires 9-21-2025  (Official Seal)
34 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

My commission expires: 09 21 2025

**RECORDED: 02/22/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0262